

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18790/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2011 in FAO No. 116 of  
2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SMT. DALBIR KAUR & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Gubrele,, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays  
for some time to seek instructions as to whether  
the claimant has been paid the amount of  
compensation as determined by the Commissioner,  
Workmen's Compensation Act, Karnal. Let her do  
so. However, if the compensation has not been  
paid so far, the same shall be paid to the  
claimant, as per rules, before the next date.

List after four weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master