

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18790/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2011 in FAO No.116/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. DALBIR KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a request for adjournment on the ground that Mrs. Nanita Sharma, counsel for the petitioner is indisposed. At request, list after four weeks.

<p>We direct that in the awarded to the claimant, stated with the Commissioner under the Act shall be disbursed to the with the prescribed procedure.</p>	<p>meantime, compensation to have been deposited Workmen's Compensation claimant in accordance</p>
---	--

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master

Appearance of the counsel appeared Mrs. Nanita Sharma not given.

on behalf of