

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18790/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2011 in FAO No.  
116/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT. DALBIR KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of  
the case, we do not find it to be a fit case for  
exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the  
Constitution of India. Accordingly, the special leave  
petition is dismissed, keeping open the question of law  
sought to be raised in the petition.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master